
December 20, 1943 COMMISSIONERS' PROCJ:EDINGS 

SPECI.1L MIETIBG 

The Board of Commis1ioner1 met Dec. 20, 1943, at 10:00 a.m. all present. l:ugene McCarth7, Chairman, 

for the purpose of aettiDg the tentative budget requirement, for the various Count1 office, in 

compliance with Section 5 of Chapter 87, Session Lava of VyomiDg, 1939 as amended. 

A motion wu made, 1econded and unanimously ~arried, settiDg the following appropriations for the 7ear 1944. 

County Commissioners 

County Clerk 

County Treasurer 

County Assessor 

County Sheriff 

County Attorne:, 

County Supt. of Schools 

.County Surveyor 

Count:, Coroner 

Agricultural Dept. 

District Court 

Justice Court 

Courthouse & Jail 

Road & Bridge Dept. 

Water Commissioners 

Livestock Inspectors 

Elections 

Heal th Officer 

Miscellaneou1 General 

TOTAL 

Emergency- Jund 

TOT.1L REQUIR»lENTS 

ANTICIPATED REVENUil 
Bon-Propert7 Tax Revenue, •• 
Uncollected taxea 
Estimated Cash Balance Available 
for Bu.dget . 
Total l1timated Re•enuee Available 
for 1944 Budget 
Balance required b7 Taxation 

$5500.00 

9200.00 

8200.00 

7900. 00 

11000.00 

4000.00 

5125.00 

600.00 

1000.00 

3100.00 

85()0.00 

2900.00 

12300.00 

80000.00 

2400.00 

1800.00 

8000.00 

1200.00 

6ooo.oo 

$ 17s725.oo 

17000.00 

• 1957z5.oo 

$,1775.00 
8200.00 

3231.00 

s3206.oo. s3206.oo 
$ 112519.00 

· A aotion was du.17 made, seconded and unanimousl7 carried whereby- the Working Capital was increased 

from $57,000 to $65,000. for 1944. · 

A motion was made and unanimousl7 carried whereb7 the following Bu.dget requests were tentativel7 

approved by- the Commissioners. 

Count7 Fair Jund, amount to be raised b7 Tax Lev:, $1150.00 
Count7 Hospital, amount to be rai ■ ed by Tax Lev:, 29000.00 
Count7 Librar:,, amount to be rahed b7 Tax LeV7 -4570.00 
Civilian Defense, amount to be rahed by Tax LeV7 1000.00 

The bond of Ellen Winber,, Deput7 County Clerk: in the amount 0{_$1500 was approved b7 the Board, 

and her appointment as Deputy Count7 Clerk was confirmed. 

Thereupon the ~oard adJourned. 


